



राष्ट्रीय तकनीकी शिक्षक प्रशिक्षण एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान, सेक्टर 26, चंडीगढ़  
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL TEACHERS TRAINING AND RESEARCH, SECTOR 26,  
CHANDIGARH

(सम विश्वविद्यालय, विशिष्ट श्रेणी | Deemed to be University, Distinct Category)  
(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार | Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Circular No: 136

Date: 17.01.2026

Subject: Revision of Tariff Charges of Institute Guest Houses (I & II), Mother Teresa Hall (Ground Floor), Tagore Hall (Ground Floor) and Amartya Hall (Ground Floor) – reg.

On recommendations of the Finance Committee vide Item No.F.65.3.6, Hon'ble Board of Governors vide Item No.B.71.5.1 in its 71<sup>st</sup> Board of Governors meeting held on 20.12.2025 has approved the revision of tariff charges of Institute Guest Houses (I & II), Mother Teresa Hall (Ground Floor), Tagore Hall (Ground Floor) and Amartya Hall (Ground Floor). The approved tariff charges are as follows:-

**ELIGIBILITY & CHARGES / TARIFF DETAILS**

Sr. No.	Guest Eligibility	Approved charges Per Day Per Room
1.	Members of Board of Governors, Executive Council, Finance Committee, NITTTR Chandigarh Society, Academic council etc., Expert invited for Institute Work, Seminar & Workshop, Official visit to attend meeting of NITTTR Chandigarh.	<b>Free boarding &amp; lodging</b>
2.	Member of Board of Governors, Executive Council, Finance Committee, NITTTR Chandigarh Society, Academic Council, ex-Chairman BOG, ex-Director, Faculty of other CFIs and ex-BOG Members on their Personal visit.	<b>Rs. 750/- per day per room + GST</b>
3.	Institute employees and their immediate family member (Blood relative), for maximum of 10 days in a calendar year (January to December). Signed Undertaking is mandatory along with the application. The room charges are to be collected from Institute employee.	<b>Rs. 500/- per day per room + GST</b>
4.	(i) Guest(s) of Institute employees, for maximum of 10 days in a calendar year (January to December). (ii) For additional 10 Days	<b>Rs. 750/- per day per room + GST</b> <b>Rs. 1000/- per day per room + GST</b>
5.	Ex-employees and their wards, for maximum of 7 days in a calendar year (January to December).	<b>Rs. 1000/- per day per room + GST</b>
6.	Alumni for herself / himself, for maximum of 7 days in a calendar year (January to December).	<b>Rs. 1000/- per day per room + GST</b>
7.	Govt. Officials on official duty other than NITTTR Work.	<b>Rs. 2000/- per day per room + GST</b>
8.	Any other visitor (GH-I/II).	<b>Rs. 2500/- per day per room + GST</b>
9.	MT Hall (G.F)/ Tagore Hall (G.F) / Amartya Hall (G.F)	<b>Rs. 1500/- per day per room + GST</b>
10.	Dining Hall of Guest House – I (Only for official functions)	<b>Rs. 10000 per day + GST</b>
11.	Guests from Central Ministry concerned with the Institute (Officials on official duty other than NITTTR Work).	<b>Rs. 750/- per day per room + GST</b>

<b>12.</b>	Participants under Institute's consultancy/ STC/ FDP/Workshop Programs	<b>Rs. 2000/-per day per room (GH - II) + GST</b>
<b>13.</b>	Participants under Institute's consultancy / STC/ FDP/Workshop Programs	<b>Rs. 1500/- per day per room + GST MT Hall (G.F) /Tagore Hall (G.F) / Amartya Hall (G.F)</b>
<b>14.</b>	Syndicate Room of Guest House – I (Only for Meetings)	<b>Rs. 8000/- for per day + GST</b>
<b>15.</b>	MT Hall (Ground Floor) / Tagore Hall (G.F) / Amartya Hall (G.F) (for one month) (ME/ PhD/ Modular Students)	<b>Rs. 15,000/- per month + GST</b>
<b>16.</b>	Guest House-2,top floor (for one month) (ME Modular Students / PhD Modular Students )	<b>Rs. 25,000/- per month + GST</b>
<b>17.</b>	<b>Beyond one month for ME / PhD MODULAR :</b>	
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>➤ (Guest House 2) – Rs. 1000/- per day per room + GST for maximum of 15 days after that normal rate (Rs. 2500/- per day per room + GST).</li> <li>➤ MT Hall (Ground Floor) / Tagore Hall (G.F) / Amartya Hall (G.F) – Rs. 800/- per day per room + GST for maximum of 15 days after that normal rate (Rs.1500/- per day per room + GST).</li> </ul>	
<b>18.</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>➤ QIP / ME / Ph.D. (Regular students) /Project Staff are not to be provided rooms in Guest House I and II.</li> <li>➤ If MT(G.F), Tagore Hall (G.F) / Amartya Hall (G.F) given then @ Rs.12,000/- per month per room + GST (for a minimum period of six months, if less than six months then @ Rs.15,000/- per month per room+ GST).</li> </ul>	

These tariff charges are applicable with immediate effect.

Rules and regulations for availing accommodation in Guest House is available on the Institute Website.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

  
**Prof. (Dr.) C. Rama Krishna 17/01/2026**  
 Dean (Administration & Finance)

Copy to:-

1. PA to Director for kind information of Director, please.
2. Chair, Guest House [I&II], Mother Teresa (MT) Hall (Ground Floor), Tagore Hall (TH) (Ground Floor) and Amartya Hall (AH) (Ground Floor) for information and necessary action.
3. Chair, Telephone, Networking & Web Applications with a request to update the approved tariff charges on the Institute website.
4. All Deans/Associate Deans/HoDs/Accounts Officer/Estate Officer/Section in-charges with a request to circulate amongst all faculty and staff members.
5. Circular file.